PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3582926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAVENIR INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.	09/30/2015

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITEL MOBILITY INC.	09/30/2015

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MITEL MOBILITY INC.	
Street Address:	1700 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	RICHARDSON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7564853
Patent Number:	8462770
Patent Number:	8363665
Patent Number:	8503434
Patent Number:	8423760
Patent Number:	8503438
Patent Number:	8477785
Patent Number:	8837365
Application Number:	13326191
Application Number:	13572573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)422-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503536298 REEL: 036861 FRAME: 0463

Phone: 4809619000

Email:michelle.whittington@mitel.comCorrespondent Name:MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ.Address Line 1:1146 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSTOKE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WHITTINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/michellewhittington/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mav entities merged into Mitel Mobility (-30-15)#page1.tif source=Mav entities merged into Mitel Mobility (-30-15)#page2.tif source=Mav entities merged into Mitel Mobility (-30-15)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036861 FRAME: 0464

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAVENIR HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MAVENIR INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE

CORPORATION,

"UTAH HOLDING CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"UTAH INTERMEDIATE HOLDING CORPORATION", A DELAWARE

CORPORATION,

"UTAH FRANCE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MAVENIR SYSTEMS IP HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MITEL MOBILITY INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MITEL MOBILITY INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 10155989

Date: 09-30-15

4134477 8100M SR# 20150320597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 036861 FRAME: 0465





A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4134477 8100M SR# 20150320597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice to Bullius, Source of State

Authentication: 10155989

Date: 09-30-15

PATENT REEL: 036861 FRAME: 0466

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Mitel Mobility Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), in order to merge each of Mavenir Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MHI"), Mavenir International Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MHH"), Mavenir Systems IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MSIP"), Utah France Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("UFC"), Utah Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("UHC"), Utah Intermediate Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("UHC" and, together with MHI, MIHI, MSIP, UFC and UHC, the "Merging Companies" and the Merging Companies, together with the Surviving Corporation, the "Constituent Entities"), with and into the Surviving Corporation, hereby certifies as follows pursuant to Sections 251 and 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"):

FIRST: That the name and state of domicile of each of the Constituent Entities of the merger being effected hereby (the "Merger") are as follows:

Name	State of Domicile
Mitel Mobility Inc.	Delaware
Mavenir Holdings, Inc.	Delaware
Mavenir International Holdings, Inc.	Delaware
Mavenir Systems IP Holdings, LLC	Delaware
Utah France Corporation	Delaware
Utah Holding Corporation	Delaware
Utah Intermediate Holding Corporation	Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 30, 2015, among Mitel US Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and each of the Constituent Entities (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the DGCL.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation of the Merger is Mitel Mobility Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation upon the effectiveness of the Merger.

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

SIXTH: That the Merger Agreement is on file at 1700 International Parkway, Suite 200, Richardson, Texas, 75081, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 036861 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 10/22/2015